liabilities acquired in connection with these acquisitions. These allocations
may be adjusted in the future upon finalization of these preliminary estimates.
These pro forma statements have been prepared for informational purposes only
and are not necessarily indicative of future results or of actual results that
would have been achieved if we had really acquired the properties as of the
dates described above.

   28

BNP Residential Properties, Inc.
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet
March 31 2005
(in thousands)

   Pro Forma Adjustments
   ------------------------------------
   Historical   Waverly Place   Paces Watch   Pro Forma
   ------------------ ----------------- ------------------ -----------------
   (A)   (B)   (B)

Assets
Real estate investments, net   $ 450,979   $ 13,146   $ 20,492   $ 484,617
Cash and cash equivalents   2,583   (132)   (899)   1,552
Other assets   7,513   152   160   7,825
Intangibles, net of amortization   3,805   66   90   3,961
   ------------------ ----------------- ------------------ -----------------
Total assets   $ 464,880   $ 13,232   $ 19,843   $ 497,955
   ================== ================= ================== =================

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity
Deed of trust and other notes payable   $ 373,269   $ 13,160   $ 19,725   $ 406,154
Accounts payable and other current liabilities   5,006   41   56   5,103
Consideration due for acquisitions   1,000   -   -   1,000
Deferred revenue and security deposits   1,940   31   62   2,033
   ------------------ ----------------- ------------------ -----------------
   381,215   13,232   19,843   414,290
Minority interests   20,545   -   -   20,545
Shareholders' equity   63,120   -   -   63,120
   ------------------ ----------------- ------------------ -----------------
Total liabilities and shareholders' equity   $ 464,880   $ 13,232   $ 19,843   $ 497,955
   ================== ================= ================== =================

Edgar Filing: BNP RESIDENTIAL PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

23

See accompanying notes

   29

BNP Residential Properties, Inc.
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Statement of Operations
For the three months ended March 31, 2005
(in thousands, except per share data)

   Pro Forma Adjustments